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CATALOG

42" SNOW BLADE KIT

MODEL NO. 79150-5900001 & UP

C-1622

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11
12

13

14

2

BLADE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 92-6045 Frame 1
2 3296-39 Nut - Lock 6
3 3296-15 Nut - Lock 1
4 92-6043 Quadrant 1
5 92-6037 Blade 1
6 3218-3 Nut - Jam 2
7 88-1000 Decal - Danger 1

8 92-6034 Plate 1
9 3231-1 Bolt - Carriage 5

10 3216-2 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1
11 4564 Rod - Lower Pivot 1
12 92-6035 Spacer 2
13 3272-11 Pin - Cotter 2
14 323-15 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 6542 Grip 1
2 92-6039 Handle 1
3 933512 Pin - Hairpin 2
4 3272-12 Pin - Cotter 5
5 3256-28 Washer - Flat 4
6 88-0910 Brace - Mounting 1
7 3296-23 Nut - Lock 2
8 102572 Spring 1
9 108749 Rod - Bellcrank 1

10 3272-10 Pin - Cotter 5
11 92-6041 Bellcrank 1
12 88-1010 Pad - Rubber 1

13 92-6044 Shaft 1
14 108747 Rod - Latch 1
15 3218-3 Nut - Jam 2
16 100653 Eyebolt 2
17 4629 Spring 2
18 92-6038 Latch 1
19 3256-26 Washer - Flat 5
20 92-6035 Spacer 2
21 108753 Rod 1
22 3256-24 Washer - Flat 1
23 92-6042 Pivot - Handle 1
24 325-6 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2
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MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3296-29 Nut - Lock 23
2 322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 21
3 88-0960 Tube - Support 1
4 88-0970 Rod - Support 1

5 88-0930 Bracket - L.H. 1
6 92-6001 Brace - Center 2
7 88-0920 Bracket R.H. 1
8 88-0940 Brace 2
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LIFT ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 105316 Cap 1
2 6542 Grip 1
3 88-0980 Rod - Lift 1
4 102213 Trunnion 1
5 92-6036 Spacer 1
6 3296-23 Nut - Lock 1
7 3296-29 Nut - Lock 4
8 88-0950 Bracket - Support 1

9 3230-2 Bolt - Carriage 2
10 92-6040 Handle - Lift 1
11 3256-26 Washer - Flat 1
12 933512 Cotter - Hairpin 1
13 88-1080 Fastener - Footpad 2
14 3256-22 Washer - Flat 2
15 322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2



Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.

Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.
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*Not Illustrated

4564 Rod - Lower Pivot 1 11 1

4629 Spring 2 17 2

6542 Grip 2 1 1

6542 Grip 4 2 1

100653 Eyebolt 2 16 2

102213 Trunnion 4 4 1

102572 Spring 2 8 1

105316 Cap 4 1 1

108747 Rod - Latch 2 14 1

108749 Rod - Bellcrank 2 9 1

108753 Rod 2 21 1

933512 Cotter - Hairpin 4 12 1

933512 Pin - Hairpin 2 3 2

88-0910 Brace - Mounting 2 6 1

88-0920 Bracket R.H. 3 7 1

88-0930 Bracket - L.H. 3 5 1

88-0940 Brace 3 8 2

88-0950 Bracket - Support 4 8 1

88-0960 Tube - Support 3 3 1

88-0970 Rod - Support 3 4 1

88-0980 Rod - Lift 4 3 1

88-1000 Decal - Danger 1 7 1

88-1010 Pad - Rubber 2 12 1

88-1080 Fastener - Footpad 4 13 2

92-6001 Brace - Center 3 6 2

92-6034 Plate 1 8 1

92-6035 Spacer 1 12 2

92-6035 Spacer 2 20 2

92-6036 Spacer 4 5 1

92-6037 Blade 1 5 1

92-6038 Latch 2 18 1

92-6039 Handle 2 2 1

92-6040 Handle - Lift 4 10 1

92-6041 Bellcrank 2 11 1

92-6042 Pivot - Handle 2 23 1

92-6043 Quadrant 1 4 1

92-6044 Shaft 2 13 1

92-6045 Frame 1 1 1

322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 3 2 21

322-3 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 4 15 2

323-15 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1 14 1

325-6 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 2 24 2

3216-2 Screw - Hex Hd. Cap 1 10 1

3218-3 Nut - Jam 1 6 2

3218-3 Nut - Jam 2 15 2

3230-2 Bolt - Carriage 4 9 2

3231-1 Bolt - Carriage 1 9 5

3256-22 Washer - Flat 4 14 2

3256-24 Washer - Flat 2 22 1

3256-26 Washer - Flat 4 11 1

3256-26 Washer - Flat 2 19 5

3256-28 Washer - Flat 2 5 4

3272-10 Pin - Cotter 2 10 5

3272-11 Pin - Cotter 1 13 2

3272-12 Pin - Cotter 2 4 5

3296-15 Nut - Lock 1 3 1

3296-23 Nut - Lock 4 6 1

3296-23 Nut - Lock 2 7 2

3296-29 Nut - Lock 3 1 23

3296-29 Nut - Lock 4 7 4

3296-39 Nut - Lock 1 2 6
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PRODUCT CHANGES
In an effort to make improvements available to TORO owners as quickly as possible, minor changes are incorporated into Toro's products
from time to time that do not become immediately shown in the Parts Catalog. If such a change has been made in your unit, which is not
reflected in your manual, see your TORO Distributor or his Authorized TORO Service Dealer for information and part numbers.

COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

Customers who have purchased TORO products exported from

the United States or Canada should contact their Toro Distributor

(Dealer) to obtain guarantee policies for your country,  province  or

state.  lf for any reason you are dissatisfied with your Distributor's

service or have difficulty obtaining guarantee information, contact

the TORO importer.  If all other remedies fail, you may contact us at

The Toro Company.

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

Compliance with Radio Interference Regulations Certified.

Certifie Conforme au Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioelectrique.

Litho in U.S.A.
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